Johns Creek Recreation & Parks

Park Pavilion Rental Permit

Authorized On: 01/17/2020 11:47 AM

PERMIT #3755

Title: Atlanta Cricket League

NOTE: Rental

Permit Holder

Anj Balusu-AtlantaCricketLeague
802 Pistace CT

Johns Creek, GA 30022

Location
Shakerag Park
10945 Rogers Circle
Johns Creek, GA

Authorized Agent
Kirk Franz
678-512-3200
info@johnscreekga.gov

30097 https://www.johnscreekga.gov/home
RESERVATIONS

Location Facility Date Time Hours Estimate
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Mar 22nd 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Mar 29th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Apr 5th 2020  08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Apr 12th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Apr 19th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Apr 26th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, May 3rd 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, May 10th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, May 17th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, May 24th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, May 31st 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jun 7th 2020  08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jun 14th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jun 21st 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jun 28th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jul 5th 2020  08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jul 12th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jul 19th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Jul 26th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Aug 2nd 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Aug 9th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Aug 16th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Aug 23rd 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 Sun, Aug 30th 2020 08:30 AM-02:30 PM 6.00 $270.00
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Location

Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park

CHARGES

LOCATION

Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park
Shakerag Park

Facility

Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1

Date

Sun, Sep 6th 2020
Sun, Sep 13th 2020
Sun, Sep 20th 2020
Sun, Sep 27th 2020
Sun, Oct 4th 2020
Sun, Oct 11th 2020
Sun, Oct 18th 2020
Sun, Oct 25th 2020

Time

08:30 AM-02:30 PM
08:30 AM-02:30 PM
08:30 AM-02:30 PM
08:30 AM-02:30 PM
08:30 AM-02:30 PM
08:30 AM-02:30 PM
08:30 AM-02:30 PM
08:30 AM-02:30 PM

FACILITY

Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
Baseball Field #1
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DESCRIPTION

Mar 22, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Mar 29, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Apr 5, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Apr 12, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Apr 19, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Apr 26, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
May 3, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
May 10, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
May 17, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
May 24, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
May 31, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jun 7, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jun 14, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jun 21, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jun 28, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jul 5, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jul 12, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jul 19, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Jul 26, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Aug 2, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Aug 9, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Aug 16, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Aug 23, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Aug 30, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Sep 6, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Sep 13, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Sep 20, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Sep 27, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Oct 4, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
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TOTAL
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00

Hours
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

TOTAL:

PAID
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Customer Initials:

Estimate
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00

$8,640.00

BALANCE DUE
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00




LOCATION FACILITY DESCRIPTION TOTAL PAID BALANCE DUE

Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1  Oct 11, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM $270.00 $0.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1  Oct 18, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM $270.00 $0.00 $270.00
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1  Oct 25, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM $270.00 $0.00 $270.00

TOTAL: $8,640.00 $0.00 $8,640.00

PROMPT RESPONSES

Location Facilities Date Days
Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 03/22/2020-10/25/2020 Sun

#1 - What is your anticipated number of guests? Note: If your anticipated number of guests exceeds the capacity of the recreational facility, your
rental may be denied, rescheduled or moved to a facility that best accomodates your use.

Response: -

Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 04/05/2020-10/18/2020 Sun

#2 - What is your anticipated number of guests? Note: If your anticipated number of guests exceeds the capacity of the recreational facility, your
rental may be denied, rescheduled or moved to a facility that best accomodates your use.

Response: Johns Creek

Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 03/22/2020-10/25/2020 Sun

#3 - Please describe the purpose of your event. What type of activities are you planning during your event? Please list any outside vendors
(moonwalks, DJ's, Food Trucks, etc.) that you are working with.

Response: Atlanta Cricket League

Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 03/22/2020-10/25/2020 Sun

#4 - Reservation of this park facility is intended for private parties or gatherings which are neither advertised nor open to the general public. If you
are planning a "special event" and/or wanting to use our park facilities to put on a class, program or business activity, for which you are charging
participants and/or that is open to the public, you may be required to obtain a Special Event Permit first. Not sure? Email Kirk Franz, Recreation
Manager at Kirk.Franz@JohnsCreekGA.gov to find out. Will your activity be open to the public? Will participants be charged a fee? Will your
activity be commercial in nature?

Response: No

Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 03/22/2020-10/25/2020 Sun
#5 - Please let us know if you have any special request or comment regarding your registration.

Response: -

Thank you for renting a Park Pavilion through the Johns Creek Recreation & Parks Division.
Please note the below terms & conditions:

JCRPD reserves the right to invoice additional fees after arental your group uses additional paviliong/facilities than listed on the original
Use Permit.

DEPOSIT

A deposit is not required for most picnic pavilion rentals. However, the renter will be held responsible for damage to any facility directly
related to rental. Groups bringing extra amenities and/or corporate rentals may be subject to a $250.00 deposit that will be returned, in
full, after inspection of pavilions rented.

RULES

Johns Creek Recreation & Parks Division Facility
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The City of Johns Creek Recreation & Parks Division may refuse rental of pavilions due to weather or to person(s) who
wish to conduct activities deemed detrimental to the safety of people or the property of the City of Johns Creek. Groups
wishing to rent the pavilions must read and sign the following agreement prior to being granted authority to use Johns
Creek Recreation & Parks pavilions.

Any violation of the following policies will result in the cancellation of the facility permit and will prohibit future use of any facilities
under the management of the Johns Creek Recreation and Parks Division by this group.

1.
2.

3.

Johns Creek Recreation & Parks Division Facility
Rental Permit

The group can enter the park no earlier than 6:00am and must vacate the park by 12:00midnight.

Times of use must be given when the use application is completed. This includes set-up and clean-up times. The group is only
allowed to use the pavilion reserved and are bound by the times that are stated on the permit.

Rain checks, refunds or time/date changes will only be granted if the request is prior to the time of use. A $10.00 service charge
will be assessed to all refunds. No refund of reservation fees will be issued after the rental date has passed, except under specia
circumstances as approved by the Division Manager or his’her designee. Full refund or credit will be granted if the facility
rental is canceled due to inclement weather or by the Division due to no fault of the renter.

No supplies or extra equipment such as picnic tables and chairs will be provided by the City.

All trash in and around the pavilion, produced by the group, must be disposed of properly.

All the materials brought into the park for the activity must be removed prior to leaving.

All youth activities must be chaperoned by at |east two adults per twenty youth.

No alcoholic beverages will be allowed in the park as directed by the City of Johns Creek ordinance.

No amplified electronic devices are to be used, unless approved by the City of Johns Creek.

The Recreation & Parks Division reserves the right to suspend usage of the pavilion due to weather conditions that may
endanger the participants.

. Loud, abusive language and fighting are not allowed at any time.

No vehicles are allowed on grassed areas for any reason.
Dumping hot coalsin the grass or trash cansis prohibited.
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