Johns Creek Recreation & Parks

Park Pavilion Rental Permit

PERMIT #3755

Authorized On: 01/17/2020 11:47 AM

Title: Atlanta Cricket League

NOTE: Rental

Location Shakerag Park 10945 Rogers Circle Johns Creek, GA 30097 **Permit Holder**

Anj Balusu-AtlantaCricketLeague 802 Pistace CT Johns Creek, GA 30022 **Authorized Agent**

Kirk Franz 678-512-3200 info@johnscreekga.gov

https://www.johnscreekga.gov/home

RESERVATIONS Location

Location	Facility	Date	Time	Hours	Estimate
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Mar 22nd 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Mar 29th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Apr 5th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Apr 12th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Apr 19th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Apr 26th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, May 3rd 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, May 10th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, May 17th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, May 24th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, May 31st 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jun 7th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jun 14th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jun 21st 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jun 28th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jul 5th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jul 12th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jul 19th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Jul 26th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Aug 2nd 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Aug 9th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Aug 16th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Aug 23rd 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Aug 30th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00

Location	Facility	Date	Time	Hours	Estimate
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Sep 6th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Sep 13th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Sep 20th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Sep 27th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Oct 4th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Oct 11th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Oct 18th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sun, Oct 25th 2020	08:30 AM-02:30 PM	6.00	\$270.00
				TOTAL:	\$8,640.00
CHARGES					
LOCATION	FACILITY	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	PAID	BALANCE DUE
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Mar 22, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Mar 29, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Apr 5, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30	•	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Apr 12, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	80 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Apr 19, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	80 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Apr 26, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	May 3, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	0 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	May 10, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	May 17, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	May 24, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	May 31, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jun 7, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30	PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jun 14, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jun 21, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jun 28, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jul 5, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30	PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jul 12, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	0 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jul 19, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	0 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Jul 26, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	0 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Aug 2, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	0 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Aug 9, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	0 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Aug 16, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Aug 23, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Aug 30, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sep 6, 2020 8:30 AM-2:3	0 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sep 13, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sep 20, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Sep 27, 2020 8:30 AM-2:	30 PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Oct 4, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30) PM \$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00

LOCATION	FACILITY	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	PAID	BALANCE DUE
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Oct 11, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Oct 18, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Shakerag Park	Baseball Field #1	Oct 25, 2020 8:30 AM-2:30 PM	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
		TOTAL:	\$8,640,00	\$0.00	\$8,640,00

PROMPT RESPONSES

LocationFacilitiesDateDaysShakerag ParkBaseball Field #103/22/2020-10/25/2020Sun

#1 - What is your anticipated number of guests? Note: If your anticipated number of guests exceeds the capacity of the recreational facility, your rental may be denied, rescheduled or moved to a facility that best accomodates your use.

Response: -

Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 04/05/2020-10/18/2020 Sur

#2 - What is your anticipated number of guests? Note: If your anticipated number of guests exceeds the capacity of the recreational facility, your rental may be denied, rescheduled or moved to a facility that best accomodates your use.

Response: Johns Creek

Shakerag Park Baseball Field #1 03/22/2020-10/25/2020 Sun

#3 - Please describe the purpose of your event. What type of activities are you planning during your event? Please list any outside vendors (moonwalks, DJ's, Food Trucks, etc.) that you are working with.

Response: Atlanta Cricket League

 Shakerag Park
 Baseball Field #1
 03/22/2020-10/25/2020
 Sun

#4 - Reservation of this park facility is intended for private parties or gatherings which are neither advertised nor open to the general public. If you are planning a "special event" and/or wanting to use our park facilities to put on a class, program or business activity, for which you are charging participants and/or that is open to the public, you may be required to obtain a Special Event Permit first. Not sure? Email Kirk Franz, Recreation Manager at Kirk.Franz@JohnsCreekGA.gov to find out. Will your activity be open to the public? Will participants be charged a fee? Will your activity be commercial in nature?

Response: No

 Shakerag Park
 Baseball Field #1
 03/22/2020-10/25/2020
 Sun

#5 - Please let us know if you have any special request or comment regarding your registration.

Response: -

Thank you for renting a Park Pavilion through the Johns Creek Recreation & Parks Division.

Please note the below terms & conditions:

JCRPD reserves the right to invoice additional fees after a rental your group uses additional pavilions/facilities than listed on the original Use Permit.

DEPOSIT

A deposit is not required for most picnic pavilion rentals. However, the renter will be held responsible for damage to any facility directly related to rental. Groups bringing extra amenities and/or corporate rentals may be subject to a \$250.00 deposit that will be returned, in full, after inspection of pavilions rented.

RULES

The City of Johns Creek Recreation & Parks Division may refuse rental of pavilions due to weather or to person(s) who wish to conduct activities deemed detrimental to the safety of people or the property of the City of Johns Creek. Groups wishing to rent the pavilions must read and sign the following agreement prior to being granted authority to use Johns Creek Recreation & Parks pavilions.

Any violation of the following policies will result in the cancellation of the facility permit and will prohibit future use of any facilities under the management of the Johns Creek Recreation and Parks Division by this group.

- 1. The group can enter the park no earlier than 6:00am and must vacate the park by 12:00midnight.
- 2. Times of use must be given when the use application is completed. This includes set-up and clean-up times. The group is only allowed to use the pavilion reserved and are bound by the times that are stated on the permit.
- 3. Rain checks, refunds or time/date changes will only be granted if the request is prior to the time of use. A \$10.00 service charge will be assessed to all refunds. No refund of reservation fees will be issued after the rental date has passed, except under special circumstances as approved by the Division Manager or his/her designee. Full refund or credit will be granted if the facility rental is canceled due to inclement weather or by the Division due to no fault of the renter.
- 4. No supplies or extra equipment such as picnic tables and chairs will be provided by the City.
- 5. All trash in and around the pavilion, produced by the group, must be disposed of properly.
- 6. All the materials brought into the park for the activity must be removed prior to leaving.
- 7. All youth activities must be chaperoned by at least two adults per twenty youth.
- 8. No alcoholic beverages will be allowed in the park as directed by the City of Johns Creek ordinance.
- 9. No amplified electronic devices are to be used, unless approved by the City of Johns Creek.
- 10. The Recreation & Parks Division reserves the right to suspend usage of the pavilion due to weather conditions that may endanger the participants.
- 11. Loud, abusive language and fighting are not allowed at any time.
- 12. No vehicles are allowed on grassed areas for any reason.
- **13**. Dumping hot coals in the grass or trash cans is prohibited.